
P a g e  | 1 

 
MAKHADO MUNICIPALITY 

 

TENDER NOTICE  
     

All suitable service providers are hereby invited to bid for the below mentioned projects. Bidders are requested to bid as per specification attached to the bid 

documents that will be obtainable from 13 October 2022 at non –refundable amount of R600.00 per document at the Procurement Office No. B043 Ground 

Floor, 83 Krogh Street, Civic Center, Makhado or can be downloaded from e-tender portal for free https://etenders.treasury.gov.za/content/advertised-tender 

or www.makhado.gov.za. 
 

BID 

NO: 
 

DESCRIPTION 

COMPULSORY 

BRIEFFING SESSION  

SPECIAL 

REQUIREMENT 

TECHNICAL 

ENQUIRIES 

REFERENC

E AND 

NOTICE 

NO. 

CLOSING DATE 

AND TIME 

67 of 

2022 

 Design, Printing, Supply and 

Delivery of Diaries , Posters 

and Calendars  

  

  Director 

Corporate 

Services : Mr SG 

Maguga or Mr NP 

Muthambi at 

0155193000 

Ref : 

8/3/2/1911 

Notice no:        

126/2022 

 

24 October 2022 

at 12H00pm 

 

68 of 

2022 

 

Rehabilitation of  Vondeling 

landfill site   
 
 

 

14 October 2022 at 

11:00am at old 

vondeling landfill site ( 

portion 7 of the farm 

Bergvleit 288LS next 

to Kutama Sinthumule 

prison 

• CIDB grading 06CE 

or higher 

• Attach three years 

audited financial 

statement ( only for 

those who are 

required by-law) 

 

Director 

Technical 

Services : Ms DG 

Siboiboi or Ms L 

Thulare at 

0155193000 

 

Ref : 

8/3/2/1912 

Notice no:        

127/2022 

 

08 November 

2022 at 12H00pm 

  

69 of 

Construction of Landfill site 

Makhado and Recycling 

14 October 2022 at 

14:30am at Makhado 

new landfill site. 

• CIDB grading 05CE 

or higher 

 

Director 

Technical 

Services : Ms DG 

Ref : 

8/3/2/1913 

Notice no:        

08 November 

2022 at 12H00pm 

https://etenders.treasury.gov.za/content/advertised-tender%20or
https://etenders.treasury.gov.za/content/advertised-tender%20or
http://www.makhado.gov.za/


P a g e  | 2 

 

 

Completed bid documents signed by a duly authorized person, sealed in an envelope clearly marked “As mentioned above”    must reach the undersigned by 

depositing it into the tender box at the foyer of the main entrance to the Civic Centre by not later than “As mentioned above” when all tenders received will be 

opened in public in the Council Chamber, Ground Floor, Civic Centre, No.83 Krogh Street, Makhado. 
 

The Municipality is not bound to accept the lowest or any bid and reserves the right to accept any part of a bid.  Bids must remain valid for a period of ninety 

(90) days after closing date of submission thereof.  Submitted tenders will be evaluated on 80/20 preferential points with functionality. 
 

Bids which are late, incomplete, unsigned or submitted in pencil or by telegraph or facsimile or electronically by e-mail, or not having the following 

documents attached for evaluation or not complying with the tender specifications, will not be evaluated and will be disqualified: 

2022 centre (Additional mega cell 

and stormwater 

infrastructure)  

Tshikota location 

(Lat:230 3’ 33,40’’S)  

(Long:  290 50’ 

33,43’’E) 

Siboiboi or Ms L 

Thulare at 

0155193000 

128/2022 

 

70 of 

2022 

Makatu to Tshikota access 

Road 
 
 

17 October 2022 at 

10:00am At 

intersection of road 

523 (P278-1) and 

entrance to 

Mphephu high 

school (Lat:220 53’ 

5,91’’ S)(Long: 300 

09’ 14,6’’ E) 

• CIDB grading 07CE 

or higher 

• Attach three years 

audited financial 

statement ( only for 

those who are 

required by-law) 

 

Director 

Technical 

Services : Ms DG 

Siboiboi or Ms L 

Thulare at 

0155193000 

Ref : 

8/3/2/1914 

Notice no:        

129/2022 

 

08 November 

2022 at 12H00pm 

71 of 

2022 

Rehabilitation of Breda Street 17 October 2022 at 

14:30am Cnr  Breda 

Street and Anderson 

Street  

(Lat: 230 2’ 4.48’’ S) 

(Long: 290 54’ 

30.31’’ E) 

• CIDB grading 06CE 

or higher 

• Attach three years 

audited financial 

statement ( only for 

those who are 

required by-law) 

 

Director 

Technical 

Services : Ms DG 

Siboiboi or Ms L 

Thulare at 

0155193000 

Ref : 

8/3/2/1915 

Notice no:        

130/2022 

 

08 November 

2022 at 12H00pm 



P a g e  | 3 

 
 

• Valid Tax compliance status pin issued by SARS 

• A copy of company registration documents CK  

• Certified copy/copies of company owner(s) ID book(s), not older than three (03) months certification.  

• Attach proof of payment for municipal rates not owing for more than (03) months or formal lease agreement for rental premises or letter 

from the traditional authority in cases of non-ratable areas. (Attach for both entity and directors of the company) 

• Copy of central supplier database report. 

 
NB:  

• Service provider must submit their certified BBBEE verification certificate from verification agency accredited by South African 

National Accreditation system (SANAS) or sworn affidavit. 

• All Service Provider doing business with Makhado municipality are required to register on the CSD (Central Supplier Database). 

• A copy of a certified copy will not be accepted. 

 

ONLY TENDER NO: 70 OF 2022 MAKATU TO TSHIKOTA ACCESS ROAD:  

PRE-QUALIFICATION CRITERIA FOR PREFERENTIAL PROCUREMENT WILL BE CONSIDERED. NOTE: ONLY A TENDERER 

 • Subcontracting a minimum of 30% to an EME or QSE which is at least 51% owned by black people including youth, women, people with 

disabilities, people living in rural areas or townships, and military veterans.  

• A tender that fails to meet pre-qualifying criteria stipulated in this advert and tender document is unacceptable tender. 

 
 

All procurement enquiries should be directed to Ms. P Mudau or Mr. M Ramabulana at tel no. (015) 519 3044/3024 

              

Civic Centre             MR KM NEMANAME  

83 Krogh Street            MUNICIPAL MANAGER 

MAKHADO 

 


